Competition:

Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3=
3=
5
6

Team

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe
Powys

Dyfed

North East Wales

Competition Results

Score
629
606
499
499
475
439

Individual
489
486
419
449
425
379

P8
70
60
40
50

30

Venue:
Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2
70
60
40
0
50
30

Date
13 Mar 2016



Athlete Results

Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2=

2=

BibNo Athlete

166 Radix
95 Larry Ryan
190 Kieran Forest
96 Billy Davies
192 Callum Buckley
194 Jack Shearer
93 lan Ren
187 Ifan Monsoor
188 Callum Jones
88 Brynmor Clements
180 Andrew Cowling
172 Toby Balwin
189 Guto Rowlands
197 Ryan McVeagh
191 Cia Morgan
199 Chris Rowlands
87 Leuan Hosgood
92 Jac Bradshaw
195 Evan Lee
97 Jacob Maullin-Davies
85 Callum Howard
185 Dylan Savage
86 Daniel Holloway
196 Kai Lewis
170 Carwyn Morris
183 Adrian Olszewski
184 Jonathan Parry
181 James Davies
99 Haydn Davies
182 Max Moore
90 loan Lewis
89 Ryan Carpenter
94 Aaron Jolley
98 Sam Maullin-Davies
169 Cieron Phillips
193 Guto Tegid
198 Tomos Lydford

Team

Dyfed

Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
Powys

Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales
Dyfed

North West Wales
Powys

North West Wales
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff and the Vale
Powys

Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Powys

Dyfed

North East Wales
North East Wales
North East Wales
Dyfed

North East Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff and the Vale
Cardiff and the Vale
Dyfed

North West Wales
Powys

Score

148
130
130
129
125
123
120
117
117
116
116
112

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Venue:
2LR 4LR
48
50
42
45
45
46
30
50
41
28
30
44
48
36
37
32
34
41
18
34
40
21
38
32
28
37
26
22
26
21
24
24

S

44
32

48

30

42

40

38

26

36
28

34
22

24

SB

50
44
38

46

31

35

20
26

35

SLJ

50
36

31
42

46
38

44
22

34
40

48

31

26

28
18

20

STJ

50

48

36

44

28

42
46
38
33
24
33

30
22

Date
13 Mar 2016



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3=
3=
5
6

Team

Team Results

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe

Powys
Dyfed

North East Wales

Comp No Name

85
85
85
86
86
86
87
87
87
88
88
88
89
89
89
90
90
90

Callum Howard
Callum Howard
Callum Howard
Daniel Holloway
Daniel Holloway
Daniel Holloway
Leuan Hosgood
Leuan Hosgood
Leuan Hosgood
Brynmor Clements
Brynmor Clements
Brynmor Clements
Ryan Carpenter
Ryan Carpenter
Ryan Carpenter
loan Lewis

loan Lewis

loan Lewis

Score
629
606
499
499
475
439

Event

4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
489
486
419
449
425
379

P8
70
60
40
50

30

Perfl
0.0
8.90
6.96
53.5
72
6.20
25.0
70
7.18
25.3
12.48
2.37
25.8
7.68
2.01
58.9
60
2.05

Venue:

Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2
70
60
40
0
50
30

Perf2

7.88

6.80

6.14

7.20

12.77
2.26

7.91
2.00

2.05

Perf3

8.70

6.80

6.04

6.98

12.91
2.39

8.13
1.98

2.01

Perf4

Best
52.5
8.90
6.96
53.5
72
6.20
25.0
70
7.20
25.3
12.91
2.39
25.8
8.13
2.01
58.9
60
2.05

Date

13 Mar 2016
Ranking Points
6 40
13 26
= 33

7 38

= 35
14 24
9 34
10= 31
5 42
12 28
1 50

7 38
14 24
14 24
16 20
14 24
15 22
14 24



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3=
3=
5
6

Team

Team Results

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe

Powys
Dyfed

North East Wales

Comp No Name

92
92
92
93
93
93
94
94
95
95
95
96
96
96
97
97
97
98

Jac Bradshaw

Jac Bradshaw

Jac Bradshaw

lan Ren

lan Ren

lan Ren

Aaron Jolley

Aaron Jolley

Larry Ryan

Larry Ryan

Larry Ryan

Billy Davies

Billy Davies

Billy Davies

Jacob Maullin-Davies
Jacob Maullin-Davies
Jacob Maullin-Davies
Sam Maullin-Davies

Score
629
606
499
499
475
439

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
STJ

Individual
489
486
419
449
425
379

P8
70
60
40
50

30

Perfl
24.4
44
2.63
25.2
11.66
2.53
24.8
0.00
51.8
77
2.35
52.2
11.00
6.86
54.0
69
7.06
6.72

Venue:

Cardiff and the Vale (maroon)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2
70
60
40
0
50
30

Perf2

2.72

11.12
2.58

0.00

2.33
10.70
6.64

6.98
6.34

Perf3

2.72

12.22
2.59

0.00

2.37
10.35
7.10

6.72
6.48

Perf4

Date
13 Mar 2016

Best Ranking Points

24.4 5= 41
44 17 18
2.72 2 48
25.2 11 30
12.22 2 48
2.59 5 42
24.8
0.00
51.8 1 50
I 4 44
2.37 8 36
52.2 3= 45
11.00 4 44
7.10 6 40
54.0 9 34
69 12 28
7.06 7 38
6.72



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3=
3=
5
6

Team

Team Results

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe

Powys
Dyfed

North East Wales

99

99

99
166
166
166
169
170
170
170
172
172
172

Comp No Name

Haydn Davies
Haydn Davies
Haydn Davies
Radix

Radix

Radix

Cieron Phillips
Carwyn Morris
Carwyn Morris
Carwyn Morris
Toby Balwin
Toby Balwin
Toby Balwin

Score

629
606
499
499
475
439

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
4LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
489
486
419
449
425
379

P8
70
60
40
50

30

Perfl

25.7
7.53
2.05
23.9
88
2.72
0.0
56.1
0.00
0.00
24.1
64
0.00

Venue:

Dyfed (navy)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

70
60
40

0
50
30

Perf2

7.72

2.20

2.77

8.91
0.00

2.36

Perf3

0.00

2.16

2.84

8.92
6.96

2.60

Perf4

Best
25.7
7.72
2.20
23.9

88
2.84
0.0

56.1
8.92
6.96
24.1

64
2.60

Date

13 Mar 2016
Ranking Points
13 26
15 22
12 28
2 48

1 50

1 50
12 28
12 28
= 33

4 44
14 24
4 44



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3=
3=
5
6

Team

Team Results

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe

Powys
Dyfed

North East Wales

Comp No Name

180
180
180
181
181
181
182
182
182
183
183
183
184
184
184
185
185
185

Andrew Cowling
Andrew Cowling
Andrew Cowling
James Davies
James Davies
James Davies
Max Moore

Max Moore

Max Moore
Adrian Olszewski
Adrian Olszewski
Adrian Olszewski
Jonathan Parry
Jonathan Parry
Jonathan Parry
Dylan Savage
Dylan Savage
Dylan Savage

Score
629
606
499
499
475
439

Event
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ

Individual
489
486
419
449
425
379

P8
70
60
40
50

0
30

Perfl
55.8
9.83
7.26

1:01.1
9.40
0.00
26.5

72
1.63
24.6
58
2.00
56.2
67
6.58
26.5

11.77

2.29

Venue:

North East Wales (blue)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

70
60
40

0
50
30

Perf2

9.91
6.98

9.05

5.80

1.79

2.13

6.36

11.78
2.29

Perf3

10.24
7.32

0.00

5.70

1.82

2.10

6.36

11.90
2.35

Perf4 Best
55.8
10.24
7.32
1:01.1
9.40
5.80
26.5
72
1.82
24.6
58
2.13
56.2
67
6.58
26.5
11.90
2.35

Date

13 Mar 2016
Ranking Points
11 30
5 42

4 44
15 22
9 34
15 22
15= 21
8= 35
17 18
7= 37
16 20
13 26
13 26
13 26
11 30
15= 21
3 46
10= 31



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3=
3=
5
6

Team

Team Results

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe

Powys
Dyfed

North East Wales

Comp No Name

187
187
187
188
188
188
189
189
189
190
190
190
191
191
191
192
192
192

Ifan Monsoor
Ifan Monsoor
Ifan Monsoor
Callum Jones
Callum Jones
Callum Jones
Guto Rowlands
Guto Rowlands
Guto Rowlands
Kieran Forest
Kieran Forest
Kieran Forest
Cia Morgan
Cia Morgan
Cia Morgan
Callum Buckley
Callum Buckley
Callum Buckley

Score
629
606
499
499
475
439

Event
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual
489
486
419
449
425
379

P8
70
60
40
50

30

Perfl
23.7
70
7.04
24.4
8.99
2.51
51.9
76
2.03
52.4
74
7.94
24.6
0.00
2.36
52.2
0.00
7.64

Venue:

North West Wales (red)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

70
60
40

0
50
30

Perf2

6.98

9.00

2.60

2.03

7.64

10.00
2.30

7.38
7.76

Perf3

6.90

9.30

2.62

2.00

7.90

9.40
2.23

9.35
7.62

Perf4

Best
23.7
70
7.04
24.4
9.30
2.62
51.9
76
2.03
52.4
74
7.94
24.6
10.00
2.36
52.2
9.35
7.76

Date

13 Mar 2016
Ranking Points
1 50
10= 31
8 36
5= 41
11 30
3 46

2 48

5 42
15 22
5 42

7 38

1 50
7= 37
6 40

9 34

= 45
10 32
2 48



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3=
3=
5
6

Team

Team Results

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe

Powys
Dyfed

North East Wales

Comp No Name

194
194
194
195
195
195
196
196
196
197
197
197
198
198
198
199
199
199

Jack Shearer
Jack Shearer
Jack Shearer
Evan Lee

Evan Lee

Evan Lee

Kai Lewis

Kai Lewis

Kai Lewis

Ryan McVeagh
Ryan McVeagh
Ryan McVeagh
Tomos Lydford
Tomos Lydford
Tomos Lydford
Chris Rowlands
Chris Rowlands
Chris Rowlands

Score
629
606
499
499
475
439

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ

Individual
489
486
419
449
425
379

P8
70
60
40
50

30

Perfl

24.0
78
2.35
26.8
75
7.56
25.1
8.51
6.14
53.7
79
6.40
0.0
9.87
0.00
54.2
9.13
2.44

Venue:

Powys (bottle green)

Cwmbran Sports Centre

4x2

70
60
40

0
50
30

Perf2

2.31

0.00

8.95

6.32

6.10

9.25
0.00

9.09
2.40

Perf3

2.34

7.64

9.44

0.00

6.20

9.56
0.00

9.52
2.39

Perf4

Best
24.0
78
2.35
26.8
75
7.64
25.1
9.44
6.32
53.7
79
6.40
0.0
9.87
0.00
54.2
9.52
2.44

Date

13 Mar 2016
Ranking Points
3 46

3 46
10= 31
17 18
6 40

3 46
10 32
8 36
13 26
8 36

2 48
12 28
10 32
7 38

6 40



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3
4
5=

9
10
11
12
13
14

15=
15=
17

Team

North West Wales
Dyfed

Powys

Dyfed

Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
North East Wales
North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Powys

Cardiff and the Vale
Afan Nedd Tawe
Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales
North East Wales
Powys

Cardiff and the Vale

Results Sheet

Colour

Red

Navy

Bottle Green
Navy
Maroon

Red

Blue

Red

White

Bottle Green
Maroon
White

Navy

White

Blue

Blue

Bottle Green
Maroon

BibNo

187
166
194
172
92
188
183
1901
87
196
93
88
99
89
182
185
195
94

2 Lap Race
Venue: Date
Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Name Best Points
Ifan Monsoor 23.7 50
Radix 23.9 48
Jack Shearer 24.0 46
Toby Balwin 241 44
Jac Bradshaw 24.4 41
Callum Jones 24.4 41
Adrian Olszewski 24.6 37
Cia Morgan 24.6 37
Leuan Hosgood 25.0 34
Kai Lewis 251 32
lan Ren 25.2 30
Brynmor Clements 25.3 28
Haydn Davies 25.7 26
Ryan Carpenter 25.8 24
Max Moore 26.5 21
Dylan Savage 26.5 21
Evan Lee 26.8 18
Aaron Jolley 24.8 0



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2

Team

Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Powys

Cardiff and the Vale
Powys

North East Wales
Dyfed

North East Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales
Dyfed

Powys

Results Sheet

Colour

Maroon

Red

Maroon

Red

Red

White

White

Bottle Green
Maroon
Bottle Green
Blue

Navy

Blue

White

Blue

Navy

Bottle Green

BibNo

95
189
96
192
190
85
86
197
97
199
180
170
184
90
181
169
198

4 Lap Race
Venue: Date
Cwmbran Sports Centre 13 Mar 2016
Name Best Points
Larry Ryan 51.8 50
Guto Rowlands 51.9 48
Billy Davies 52.2 45
Callum Buckley 52.2 45
Kieran Forest 524 42
Callum Howard 525 40
Daniel Holloway 53.5 38
Ryan McVeagh 53.7 36
Jacob Maullin-Davies 54.0 34
Chris Rowlands 54.2 32
Andrew Cowling 55.8 30
Carwyn Morris 56.1 28
Jonathan Parry 56.2 26
loan Lewis 58.9 24
James Davies 1:01.1 22
Cieron Phillips 0.0 0
Tomos Lydford 0.0 0



Competition:

Results Sheet

Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1

2
3
4
5

06
02
07
01
05

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales

Colour

Red

Maroon
Bottle Green
White

Blue

Heat

1:43.0
1:43.9
1:46.6
1:46.7
1:46.9

Venue:

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:43.0
1:43.9
1:46.6
1:46.7
1:46.9

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
13 Mar 2016



Competition:

Results Sheet

Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1

2
3
4
5

06
02
03
01
05

North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales

Colour
Red
Maroon

Navy
White
Blue

Heat

1:35.5
1:38.1
1:40.9
1:42.3
1:46.9

Venue:

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:35.5
1:38.1
1:40.9
1:42.3
1:46.9

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
13 Mar 2016



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©CoOoO~NOOUTAWNE

Team

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff and the Vale
North East Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
North East Wales
North West Wales
Powys

Powys

North East Wales
North West Wales
North West Wales
Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
Afan Nedd Tawe
Dyfed

Powys

Results Sheet

Colour

White
Maroon

Blue

Maroon

Blue

Red

Bottle Green
Bottle Green
Blue

Red

Red

Navy

White

White

Navy
Bottle Green

BibNo

88
93
185
96
180
191
199
196
181
192
188
170
85
89
99
198

Venue:

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Name

Brynmor Clements
lan Ren

Dylan Savage
Billy Davies
Andrew Cowling
Cia Morgan
Chris Rowlands
Kai Lewis
James Davies
Callum Buckley
Callum Jones
Carwyn Morris
Callum Howard
Ryan Carpenter
Haydn Davies
Tomos Lydford

Best

12.91
12.22
11.90
11.00
10.24
10.00
9.52
9.44
9.40
9.35
9.30
8.92
8.90
8.13
7.72
9.87

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22

0

Shot

Date
13 Mar 2016



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Dyfed

Powys

Powys

Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
Powys

North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
North West Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
North East Wales
Dyfed

Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales
Cardiff and the Vale

Results Sheet

Colour

Navy

Bottle Green
Bottle Green
Maroon

Red

Bottle Green
Red

White

Blue

White

Red

Maroon
Blue

Navy

White

Blue
Maroon

BibNo

166
197
194
95
189
195
190
86
182
87
187
97
184
172
90
183
92

Speed Bounce

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Venue:
Name
Radix
Ryan McVeagh

Jack Shearer
Larry Ryan

Guto Rowlands
Evan Lee

Kieran Forest
Daniel Holloway
Max Moore
Leuan Hosgood
Ifan Monsoor
Jacob Maullin-Davies
Jonathan Parry
Toby Balwin

loan Lewis
Adrian Olszewski
Jac Bradshaw

Total

88
79
78
77
76
75
74
72
72
70
70
69
67
64
60
58
44

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
35
35
31
31
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
13 Mar 2016



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©CoOoO~NOOUTAWNE

10=

Team

Dyfed

Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
Dyfed

Cardiff and the Vale
Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
North East Wales
Powys

Dyfed

North East Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales

Powys

Results Sheet

Colour

Navy
Maroon

Red

Navy
Maroon
Bottle Green
White
Maroon

Red

Blue

Bottle Green
Navy

Blue

White

Red

White

Blue

Bottle Green

BibNo

166
92
188
172
93
199
88
95
191
185
194
99
183
90
189
89
182
198

Venue:

Standing Long Jump

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Name

Radix

Jac Bradshaw
Callum Jones
Toby Balwin

lan Ren

Chris Rowlands
Brynmor Clements
Larry Ryan

Cia Morgan
Dylan Savage
Jack Shearer
Haydn Davies
Adrian Olszewski
loan Lewis

Guto Rowlands
Ryan Carpenter
Max Moore
Tomos Lydford

Best

2.84
2.72
2.62
2.60
2.59
2.44
2.39
2.37
2.36
2.35
2.35
2.20
2.13
2.05
2.03
2.01
1.82
0.00

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
31
31
28
26
24
22
20
18

0

Date
13 Mar 2016



Competition:
Welsh Sportshall Final 2016 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

North West Wales
North West Wales
Powys

North East Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Cardiff and the Vale
Cardiff and the Vale
North West Wales
Afan Nedd Tawe
Dyfed

North East Wales
Powys

Powys

Afan Nedd Tawe
North East Wales
Cardiff and the Vale
Cardiff and the Vale

Results Sheet

Colour

Red

Red

Bottle Green
Blue

White
Maroon
Maroon

Red

White

Navy

Blue

Bottle Green
Bottle Green
White

Blue
Maroon
Maroon

BibNo

190
192
195
180
87
96
97
187
85
170
184
197
196
86
181
94
98

Venue:

Standing Triple Jump

Cwmbran Sports Centre

Name

Kieran Forest
Callum Buckley
Evan Lee

Andrew Cowling
Leuan Hosgood
Billy Davies

Jacob Maullin-Davies
Ifan Monsoor
Callum Howard
Carwyn Morris
Jonathan Parry
Ryan McVeagh

Kai Lewis

Daniel Holloway
James Davies
Aaron Jolley

Sam Maullin-Davies

Best

7.94
7.76
7.64
7.32
7.20
7.10
7.06
7.04
6.96
6.96
6.58
6.40
6.32
6.20
5.80
0.00
6.72

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
33
33
30
28
26
24
22

0

0

Date
13 Mar 2016



